



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4057/2025**

SWARUP ANIRUDDH RATHOD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Jai Singh and Inspector Ravi
Kumar, PS BHD Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

30.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Petitioners seek quashing of FIR No.145/2018 of PS Baba Haridas Nagar for the offence under Section 498A/406/34 IPC. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioners on the ground that complainant *de facto* is unable to appear today.
2. Relist on 08.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 30, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any