



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4057/2025**

SWARUP ANIRUDDH RATHOD & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Solanki,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
Inspector Ravi Kumar, SI Jai Singh
and ASI Renu, PS BHD Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm and now I have to proceed to join Special Division Bench after which there would be another Special Division Bench.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 10.10.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/dr